

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 171-172 OF 2009

RATNA NANDANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH P.NANDANWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Swati Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be posted for further consideration on
rd
3 September, 2009. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the
meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master